## Tennis Seniors Association of South Australia Inc - TSSA



Trading Names: Tennis Seniors SA or South Park Tennis Seniors Centre

ABN: 48 070 901 457

Location: (located in the Adelaide Park Lands)

opposite 118 Greenhill Rd. UNLEY SA 5061.

Postal Address: attn TSSA Secretary,

2/33A Old Tapleys Hill Rd, GLENELG NORTH SA 5045

Email: secretarytennisseniorssa@gmail.com
Website: https://play.tennis.com.au/TennisSeniorsSA

Person/s with Lead Responsibility: TSSA Chairperson & TSSA

Secretary

Appointments made by TSSA Committee: 17 November 2020

## **TSSA Member Protection Information Officers**

**Tennis Seniors SA 'TSSA'** is a *Member Affiliated Organisation* of Tennis Australia 'TA' and subsequently the TA Member Protection Policy applies to all TSSA Members.

As a Member Association we are required to appoint a **TSSA Member Protection Information Officer**/s as prescribed in Clause 5.2 of the policy:

The role of our **TSSA Member Protection Information Officer**/s is described in the policy as per the following:

- **5.2** In addition TA and its Member Associations must:
  - (a) appoint a Member Protection Information Officer to fulfil the functions set out in clauses 12,13 and 14 of this Policy, and to publish and display the names and contact details of such person to their members; and

Clauses 12, 13 and 14 of the policy prescribe the procedures to be followed by our **TSSA Member Protection Information Officers** in managing complaints.

**Member Protection Information Officer** means a person appointed in accordance with clause 5.2, to act as the first point of contact for any enquiries, concerns or complaints around harassment, abuse and other inappropriate behaviour.

At the TSSA Committee Meeting held 17 November 2020 our Chairperson and TSSA Social Play Manager **Michael POCOCK** and our TSSA Competitions Manager **Norbert JAHNKE** were formally appointed as **TSSA Member Protection Information Officers**.

